
File : Provisional Timing "Trophy of the Dunes" Zandvoort 2022 - V10 Garages avalaible from:
Date :  30-8-2022 Th. 19:00 hour (keys till 20:30 hour)

Fr. From 07:00 hour (collecting keys)

Paddock opening hours - vans and cars Paddock Office 

Th. 19:00 - 21:30 hour Th. 19:00 - 22:00 hour

Fr. 07:00 - 21:30 hour Fr. 08:00 - 18:00 hour

Sa. 07:00 - 21:30 hour Sa. 08:00 - 15:00 hour

Su. 07:00 - 20:00 hour Su. 08:00 - 15:00 hour

Technical Checks - TC Building Briefing - Media Room

Fr. 09:00 hour - 12:00 hour Fr. 11:15 hour SC 

Fr. 13:00 - 15:00 hour Sa. 09:00 hour Mazda

Sa. 09:30 hour FFSC

Sa. 10:30 hour Monoposto

Sa. 11:15 hour BMW M2 Cup

Vrijdag 30 september 2022  09:00 tot 18:00 uur  
09:00 10:55 115 5 MIN Paying Practice 1 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook + BMW M2* 115 minutes

11:00 11:55 55 5 MIN Paying Practice 1 Mazda MX-5 en Ford Fiest Cup 55 minutes
12:00 12:55 55 5 MIN Lunch break 55 minutes
13:00 13:55 55 5 MIN Paying Practice 2 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook + BMW M2* 55 minutes
14:00 14:55 55 5 MIN Paying Practice 2 Mazda MX-5 en Ford Fiesta Cup 55 minutes

15:00 15:55 55 5 MIN Private Test 1 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook 55 minutes
16:00 16:55 55 5 MIN Paying Practice 3 Mazda MX-5 en Ford Fiesta Cup 55 minutes
17:00 18:00 60 5 MIN Private Test 2 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook 60 minutes

*Extra PP prices:  SCC: 170 min €425,-     MX-5 + FFSC: 165 min €375,-     BMW M2: 170 min € 425,- ex VAT

Zaterdag 1 oktober 2022   09:00 tot 18:00 uur
09:00 09:50 50 5 MIN Free Practice 1 BMW M2 CS Racing Cup Benelux pb Hankook 50 minutes
09:55 10:15 20 5 MIN Qualifying Supercar Challenge divisie GT pb Hankook 20 minutes
10:20 10:40 20 5 MIN Qualifying Supercar Challenge divisies Sport pb Hankook 20 minutes
10:45 11:15 30 5 MIN Free Practice 1 Mazda MX-5 Cup pb Hankook 30 minutes

11:20 11:50 30 5 MIN Free Practice 1 Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup NL + BE pb Hankook 30 minutes
11:55 12:15 20 5 MIN Qualifying 1 Monoposto's 20 minutes
12:20 12:50 30 5 MIN Lunchbreak
12:55 13:35 40 5 MIN Free Practice 2 BMW M2 CS Racing Cup Benelux pb Hankook 40 minutes

13:40 14:10 30 5 MIN Free Practice 2 Mazda MX-5 Cup pb Hankook 30 minutes
14:15 14:45 30 15 MIN Free Practice 2 Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup NL + BE pb Hankook 30 minutes
15:00 16:05 65 15 MIN Race 1 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook 60 minutes + 1 ronde
16:20 16:40 20 10 MIN Race 1 Monoposto's 20 minutes
16:50 17:10 20 5 MIN Qualifying BMW M2 CS Racing Cup Benelux pb Hankook 20 minutes
17:15 17:35 20 5 MIN Qualifying Mazda MX-5 Cup pb Hankook 20 minutes

17:40 18:00 20 0 MIN Qualifying Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup NL + BE pb Hankook 20 minutes

09:00 09:30 30 15 MIN Race 1  Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup NL + BE pb Hankook 30 minutes
09:45 10:05 20 15 MIN Qualifying 2 Monoposto's 20 minutes
10:20 11:20 60 15 MIN Race 1  BMW M2 CS Racing Cup Benelux pb Hankook 60 minutes
11:35 12:05 30 5 MIN Race 1  Mazda MX-5 Cup pb Hankook 30 minutes
12:10 12:45 35 5 MIN Gridwalk
12:50 13:55 65 15 MIN Race 2 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook 60 minutes + 1 ronde
14:10 14:40 30 15 MIN Race 2  Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup NL + BE pb Hankook 30 minutes

14:55 15:55 60 15 MIN Race 2 BMW M2 CS Racing Cup Benelux pb Hankook 60 minutes
16:10 16:30 20 15 MIN Race 2 Monoposto's 20 minutes

16:45 17:15 30 0 MIN Race 2 Mazda MX-5 Cup pb Hankook 30 minutes

                                                 TROPHY OF THE DUNES                                                 

ZANDVOORT

Fr. 07:00 - 08:45 hour

Signing in is by Renata on Thursday at Paddock Office on 

Friday at Office in Race Control Tower
* There will be no scrutineering on the paddock and in 

garages.

Zondag 2 oktober 2022  9:00 tot 18:00  uur

Paddock opening hours - Trucks

Collecting tickets  & Signing in - Paddock Office

Fr. 08:00 - 18:00 hour 

Th. 19:00 - 21:30 hour

Th. 19:00 - 22:00 hour


